



**PRO AUTO SPA**  
ELITE AUTO FINISHES

## VEHICLE STORAGE CUSTOMER INFORMATION SHEET

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip Code: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Work #: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell: \_\_\_\_\_

### VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year: \_\_\_\_\_ Make: \_\_\_\_\_ Model: \_\_\_\_\_

Color: \_\_\_\_\_ VIN#: \_\_\_\_\_

### FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### Select One

Dates of Services \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_

Month to Month beginning \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_

#### Choose One Option of Service

#### AUTO

SILVER - \$399.97 / MO     GOLD - \$349.97 / MO     PLATINUM - \$299.97 / MO

WEEKLY - \$149.97 / WK     DAILY - \$24.97 / DAY

**MOTORCYCLE**

- WEEKLY - \$74.97/ WEEK     DAILY - \$19.97 / DAY     Monthly - \$149.97/MONTH
- Tire Storage - \$19.95 / MO

**ADDITIONAL PERSONS AUTHORIZED TO PICK UP VEHICLE**

Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

<b>ORDER DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>ORDER DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>PRICE</b>
Weekly Storage Fee	\$ _____ \$ _____	_____	\$ _____
Monthly Storage Fee	_____ \$ _____	_____	\$ _____
Additional Fee ( see price sheet)	_____	_____	\$ _____
		<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ _____</b>

CHECKLIST:  Proof of Insurance     Proof of Ownership/Registration     Copy of photo ID

\_\_\_\_\_  
AGENT SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

\_\_\_\_\_  
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE

# PRO AUTO SPA STORAGE PACKAGES

<b>SILVER</b> \$399.97 / MO	<b>GOLD</b> \$349.97 / MO	<b>PLATINUM</b> \$299.97 / MONTH
Month-to-Month Storage	6 Month Storage	12 Month Storage
24-hour Camera Security	24-hour Camera Security	24-hour Camera Security
Start-up Check	Start-up Check	Start-up Check
Indoor Storage	Indoor Storage	Indoor Storage
Climate Control	Climate Control	Climate Control
48 hour Notice	48 hour Notice	48 hour Notice
Tire Pressure Check	Tire Pressure Check	Tire Pressure Check

## Additional Services

### DETAILING

Quick Vac and Panel Wipe - \$49.00

Exterior Wash - \$49.00

Quick Vac, Panel Wipe, & Exterior Wash - \$79.00

Exterior Wash, Clay, & Wax - \$199.00

Full Detail (Interior & Exterior), Clay, & Wax - \$299

### EXTRA

Ceramic Coating

Rock Chip Repair

Cosmetic Wheel Repair

Paint Correction

Headlight Restoration

Pet Hair Removal

Vomit

Odor Removal

**Prices Vary, Please ask for a customize quote.**

Window Tinting

Dent Repair

Hail Damage

Bumper Repair

Clear Bra

Scratch Removal

# VEHICLE STORAGE AGREEMENT

This Storage Agreement ("Agreement") is **for the temporary use of vehicle storage** by and between Pro Auto Spa powered by Ding Magic, LLC (Owner/Agent") and

\_\_\_\_\_ ("Tenant"). Pro Auto Spa, powered by Ding Magic hereby agrees to store the vehicle described below.

Year, Make, & Model: \_\_\_\_\_

VIN#: \_\_\_\_\_

**Term.** The term of this tenancy shall commence on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_ ("Commencement Date") between the "Owner/Agent" and "Tenant(s)" listed above and continue as follows:

**Fixed Term Lease:** The terms of this agreement expire at 5:00 p.m. on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_ ("Lease Term") unless the Owner/Agent has provided ten (10) day written notification to the contrary.

**Month-to-Month:** This month-to-month agreement is terminable by either party by the giving of a thirty (30) day written notice.

**Rent.** Tenant agrees to pay a monthly rent of \$ \_\_\_\_\_ on or before the 1st day of each month. Rent payment submitted to a "drop box" provided by the management office shall be deemed submitted on the next business day. If the payment is submitted by mail, rent shall be deemed submitted five (5) days after the postmark. Rent payments must be tendered by check, certified cashier's check, electronic payment, money order, or automatic draft. All monies paid are applied to the oldest outstanding balances first. Owner/Agent may change the terms of this agreement in accordance with applicable law, including rent increases and other modifications to the terms of the contract.

**Late Payment Penalty.** In the event that any service payment required to be paid by Tenant (s) hereunder is not paid **IN FULL** by the start of the third (3<sup>rd</sup>) day of each month, Tenant (s) shall pay to Pro Auto Spa, an initial late fee in the amount of thirty dollars (\$30). Further, a subsequent late fee of five dollars (\$5) will be incurred by the Tenant(s) for every day payment is delayed after the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of the month.

**Usage.** No dangerous or illegal items may be stored or kept in Storage Space. No person may sleep, cook, reside, operate a business, store chemicals, hazardous materials, or materials that may cause a hazard, fuels, or repair vehicle in the Space. Tenant may not store or grow any illegal substances or conduct illegal activity on Owners/Agents property.

Usage of this space does not grant Tenant permission to use other parts of the Premises, property, or grounds adjacent to the rental space.

**Subletting and Assignments.** The Space may not be sublet or assigned without the express written consent of the Owner/Agent.

**Change of Address.** Tenant shall notify in writing to Owner/Agent any change of address.

**Limitation of Liability and Insurance.** Pro Auto Spa powered by Ding Magic, LLC assumes no liability for loss, damage, or destruction to the vehicle or its contents, due to collision, fire, theft, or otherwise, except damage directly attributable to the negligence of Pro Auto Spa. The owner of the described vehicle **must maintain full coverage insurance during the storage term**. Tenant further acknowledges that Owner/Agent does not maintain insurance and that is the sole responsibility of Tenant to maintain insurance to cover any loss of business, property, loss, death, or injury regardless of the cause of the loss or event at the time of the occurrence. The Tenant further agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the Owner/Agent against all claims, losses, damages, cost, or liabilities that may arise from the use of the Space. **Tenant must provide proof of Declaration of Insurance page showing “Ding Magic, LLC dba Pro Auto Spa” as an additional name insured prior to receiving storage services.**

**Retrieval of vehicle during storage.** Vehicle must be picked up during normal business hours. No person other than the owner of the vehicle shall be authorized to retrieve the vehicle from the storage. The Owner/Agent requires a minimum of forty eight (48) hours notice to perform the check out service. The vehicle cannot be brought back into storage unless the check-in and check-out fees are re-paid. Tenant acknowledges that the security deposit may be used to repair any damages of the Space.

**Severability.** If any provision of this Agreement or the application thereof shall, for any reason, and to any extent, be invalid, or unenforceable, neither the remainder of this Agreement nor the application of the provision to other persons, entities, or circumstances shall be affected thereby, but instead shall be enforced to the maximum extent permitted by law.

Both parties have read and agrees to all the terms and conditions of this agreement.

**Owner/Agent**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

**Tenant(s)**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

## Recurring Payment Authorization Form

Schedule your payment to be automatically deducted from your bank account, or charged to your Visa, MasterCard, American Express or Discover Card. Just complete and sign this form to get started!

### Recurring Payments Will Make Your Life Easier:

- It's convenient (saving you time and postage)
- Your payment is always on time (even if you're out of town), eliminating late charges

### Here's How Recurring Payments Work:

You authorize regularly scheduled charges to your checking/savings account or credit card. You will be charged the amount indicated below each billing period. A receipt for each payment will be emailed to you and the charge will appear on your bank statement as an "ACH Debit." You agree that no prior-notification will be provided unless the date or amount changes, in which case you will receive notice from us at least 10 days prior to the payment being collected.

---

### Please complete the information below:

I \_\_\_\_\_ authorize Pro Auto Spa powered by Ding Magic to charge my credit card  
(full name)

indicated below for \$ \_\_\_\_\_ on the 1st of each month for payment of my vehicle storage.

Billing Address \_\_\_\_\_


Phone# \_\_\_\_\_

City, State, Zip \_\_\_\_\_

Email \_\_\_\_\_

### Checking/ Savings Account

<input type="checkbox"/> Checking	<input type="checkbox"/> Savings
Name on Acct	_____
Bank Name	_____
Account Number	_____
Bank Routing #	_____
Bank City/State	_____



The image shows a routing number '22222222' and an account number '000 555\* 02?'. The routing number is circled in purple and the account number is circled in orange.

### Credit Card

<input type="checkbox"/> Visa	<input type="checkbox"/> MasterCard
<input type="checkbox"/> Amex	<input type="checkbox"/> Discover
Cardholder Name	_____
Account Number	_____
Exp. Date	_____

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I understand that this authorization will remain in effect until I cancel it in writing, and I agree to notify Pro Auto Spa powered by Ding Magic in writing of any changes in my account information or termination of this authorization at least 15 days prior to the next billing date. If the above noted payment dates fall on a weekend or holiday, I understand that the payments may be executed on the next business day. For ACH debits to my checking/savings account, I understand that because these are electronic transactions, these funds may be withdrawn from my account as soon as the above noted periodic transaction dates. In the case of an ACH Transaction being rejected for Non Sufficient Funds (NSF) I understand that Pro Auto Spa powered by Ding Magic may at its discretion attempt to process the charge again within 30 days, and agree to an additional \$45.00 charge for each attempt returned NSF which will be initiated as a separate transaction from the authorized recurring payment. I acknowledge that the origination of ACH

transactions to my account must comply with the provisions of U.S. law. I certify that I am an authorized user of this credit card/bank account and will not dispute these scheduled transactions with my bank or credit card company; so long as the transactions correspond to the terms indicated in this authorization form.